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FURNITURE

Thank you for purchasing this Bush
Furniture product. We trust

that you will be completely satisfied

with your product for many years to

come. Bush Furniture products

are backed by a 1-year warranty and
crafted with today’s styles in mind for the
way you live. Do not return product to
store, contact us first at 1-800-950-4782.

Merci d’avoir acheté ce produit Bush
Furniture. Nous sommes sir

que vous serez complétement satisfait
de votre meuble pendant de nombreuses
années. Les produits BushFurniture

sont garantis pendant 1 ans

et sont congus dans les styles actuels
tout en gardant a l'esprit votre fagon

de travailler. Ne renvoyez pas le produit
au magasin, contactez-nous d’abord au
1-800-950-4782.

Gracias por comprar este producto de
Bush Furniture. Confiamos que

usted estara completamente satisfecho
con su mueble por muchos dias. Los
productos de Bush Furniture

tienen 1 ano de garantia y son
disenados con los estilos de hoy en
mente para la manera que usted vive.
No devuelva el producto a la tienda,
primero comuniquese con

nosotros al 1-800-950-4782.
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M - F 8:30 a.m. - 7:30 p.m.ET
(Except Holidays)

Consumer Service Department
P.O. Box 460
One Mason Dr.
Jamestown, NY 14702

ConsumerService @ BushIndustries.com

1-800-950-4782 USA/CANADA
001-800-950-4782 MEXICO

Se habla espafol
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www.bushfurniture.com

IT’'S AS EASY AS 1,2,3

Assembly tips:

1. Read the instructions and become familiar with the parts.

2. Ensure this carton contains all parts, fasteners and
hardware.

3. To protect floors, assemble the furniture on the carton.

4. An assistant may be helpful.

5. Use of power tools is not recommended.

Conseils d’assemblage:

1. Lisez les instructions et familiarisez-vous avec les piéces.

2. Assurez-vous que le carton contient toutes les piéces,
toutes les pieces de fixation et toute la quincaillerie.

3. Pour protéger vos sols, assemblez le meuble sur le carton.

4. |l peut étre utile de vous faire aider.

5. Lutilisation d’outils électriques n’est pas recommandée.

Consejos de Ensamblaje:

1. Lea las instrucciones y familiaricese con las partes.

2. Asegurese de que esta caja contenga todas las piezas,
los sujetadores y el equipo.

Para proteger el piso, ensamble el mueble en el carton.
Un asistente puede serle Util.

El uso de herramientas eléctricas no se recomienda.

CONSUMER SERVICE
YOU CAN DEPEND ON

Questions? Operators are standing by at our TOLL-FREE help
line to assist you with assembly; and, if necessary, to quickly
replace damaged/missing parts. Assistance is available 5 days
a week. Simply have your store receipt, instruction manual,
and part number/description ready when you call our
TOLL-FREE help line. It's that easy.

oprw

UN SERVICE CLIENTELE SUR LEQUEL VOUS POUVEZ
COMPTER Des questions ? Des opérateurs sont préts sur
notre ligne d’assistance GRATUITE pour vous aider a
'assemblage et, si nécessaire, remplacer rapidement les
pieces endommagées/manquantes. L'assistance est disponible
5 jours par semaine. Ayez simplement votre recu de magasin,
votre manuel d’instruction et le numéro de piéces/description a
votre disposition lorsque vous appelez notre ligne d’assistance
GRATUITE. C’est aussi simple que ¢a.

SERVICIO AL CONSUMIDOR CON EL QUE PUEDE CONTAR
¢ Preguntas? Los operadores estan listos para ayudarlo con el
ensamblaje a través de una linea de ayuda GRATUITA, y en
caso de ser necesario, reemplazar de inmediato las piezas
danadas o faltantes. La asistencia esta disponible los 5 dias de
la semana. Solamente tenga listos su recibo de compra,
manual de indicaciones y nimero/descripcion de la pieza al
momento de llamarnos a la linea de ayuda GRATUITA.

Es asi de sencillo.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

FOR USE WITH TELEVISIONS THIS PRODUCT IS
WEIGHING 100 LBS (45KG) OR DESIGNED/INTENDED TO
LESS AND HAVING A DIAGONAL SUPPORT FLATSCREEN TVS
SCREEN SIZE OF 60 INCHES ONLY

(1524MM) OR LESS. USE WITH
HEAVIER OR LARGER
TELEVISIONS MAY RESULT IN
INSTABILITY CAUSING TIP OVER
RESULTING IN DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY.

PARA EL USO CON TELEVISORES
QUE PESAN 100
LIBRAS(45KILOGRAMO) O MENOS
Y TIENE UN TAMANO DE
DIAGONAL DE PANTALLA DE 60
PULGADAS (1524MM)O MENOS. EL
USO CON TELEVISORES MAS
PESADOS O MAS GRANDES
PUEDEN PROVOCAR
INESTABILIDAD CAUSANDO
VUELCO CON RESULTADO DE
MUERTE O LESIONES GRAVES.

POUR UTILISATION AVEC DES
TELEVISEURS PESANT £ 100(45
KILOGRAMME) OU MOINS ET
AYANT UNE TAILLE D'ECRAN EN
DIAGONALE DE 60 POUCES
(1524MM) OU MOINS. UTILISATION
AVEC DES TELEVISEURS LES PLUS
LOURDS OU PLUS PEUT CAUSER
UNE INSTABILITE ET POINTE SUR
ENTRAINANT LA MORT OU DES
BLESSURES GRAVES.

ESTE PRODUCTO ESTA

DISENADO / DESTINADO A
APOYAR LOS TELEVISORES
DE PANTALLA PLANA, A

SOLO

CE PRODUIT EST CONCU /
DESTINE A SOUTENIR DES

TELEVISEURS A ECRAN
PLAT QUE

1 - 800 -950 - 4782

A174919




A\ WARNING

A\ WARNING

DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY MAY
OCCUR WHEN CHILDREN CLIMB
ON AUDIO AND/OR VIDEO
EQUIPMENT FURNITURE. A
REMOTE CONTROL OR TOYS
PLACED ON THE FURNISHING MAY
ENCOURAGE A CHILD TO CLIMB
ON THE FURNISHING AND AS A
RESULT THE FURNISHING MAY TIP
OVER ON TO THE CHILD.

MUERTE O LESIONES GRAVES
PUEDEN OCURRIR CUANDO LOS
NINOS SUBAN AL AUDIOY /O
MOBILIARIO EQUIPO DE VIDEO. UN
MANDO A DISTANCIA O LOS
JUGUETES EXISTENTES EN EL
MOBILIARIO PUEDE ANIMAR AL
NINO A SUBIR A LOS MUEBLES Y
COMO RESULTADO EL MOBILIARIO
PUEDEN VOLCARSE A LA NINO(A).

MORT OU DES BLESSURES
GRAVES PEUVENT SE PRODUIRE
LORSQUE LES ENFANTS MONTER
SUR L'AUDIO ET / OU DES
MEUBLES DE L'EQUIPEMENT
VIDEO. UNE TELECOMMANDE OU
LES JOUETS MIS SUR
L'AMEUBLEMENT PEUVENT
ENCOURAGER UN ENFANT A
GRIMPER SUR LA FOURNITURE ET
COMME RESULTAT
L'AMEUBLEMENT PEUVENT

BASCULER A L'ENFANT.

RELOCATING AUDIO AND/OR
VIDEO EQUIPMENT TO FURNITURE
NOT SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO
SUPPORT AUDIO AND/OR VIDEO
EQUIPMENT MAY RESULT IN
DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY DUE
TO THE FURNISHING COLLAPSING
OR OVER TURNING ONTO A CHILD.

REUBICACION DE AUDIO Y/ O
EQUIPO DE VIDEO A LOS MUEBLES
NO ESTAN DISENADOS
ESPECIFICAMENTE PARA APOYAR

EL EQUIPO DE AUDIO Y/ O VIDEO
PUEDE CAUSAR LA MUERTE O
LESIONES GRAVES DEBIDO A LA

DECORACION COLAPSE O MAS DE
INFLEXION EN UN NINO.

DEPLACEMENT AUDIO ET/OU
VIDEO A DES MEUBLES PAS
SPECIFIQUEMENT DESTINE A
SOUTENIR L'EQUIPEMENT AUDIO
ET / OU VIDEO PEUT ENTRAINER
LA MORT OU DES BLESSURES
GRAVES EN RAISON DE LA
FOURNITURE DE S'EFFONDRER OU
PLUS EN TOURNANT SUR UN
ENFANT.

1 - 800 -950 - 4782

A174919




IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

A\ cauTiON A\ WARNING
REMOVE ALL ITEMS
n FROM SHELVES BEFORE
MOVING OR LIFTING.
RISK OF BREAKING GLASS.

HANDLE GLASS CAREFULLY
DURING ASSEMBLY. USE EYE
AND HAND PROTECTION.
IMPROPER HANDLING CAN
RESULT IN CUTS OR
LACERATIONS.

RIESGO DE ROMPER EL VIDRIO.

MANEJE EL VIDRIO CON
CUIDADO AL ENSAMBLAR
ESTA UNIDAD. USE

PROTECTION PARA SUS 0JOS
Y SUS MANOS. EL MANEJO
INAPROPIADO DEL VIDRIO
PUEDE CAUSARLE
CORTADURAS O
LACERACIONES.

RISQUE DE BRIS DE VERRE.
FAITES ATTENTION LORS DE
LA MANIPULATION DU VERRE
PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE.
UTILISEZ DES PROTECTIONS
POUR LES YEUX ET LES
MAINS. UNE MAUVAISE
MANIPULATION PEUT
PROVOQUER DES COUPURES

OU DES LACERATIONS.

RETIRE TODOS LOS

ARTICULOS DE LOS
ESTANTES ANTES DE
MOVER O LEVANTAR
OBJETOS.

RETIREZ TOUS LES
ELEMENTS ETAGERES

AVANT DE SE DEPLACER
OU DE LEVAGE

1 - 800 -950 - 4782

A174919




IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

A\ WARNING

DO NOT LOAD UNIT WITHOUT
PROPERLY ATTACHING BACK
PANEL. DOING SO COULD
CAUSE INSTABILITY,
PRODUCT COLLAPSE,
AND/OR SERIOUS INJURY.

NO CARGUE ESTA UNIDAD

SIN EL PANEL DE ATRAS.
HACERLO PUEDE CAUSAR
INESTABILIDAD, QUE EL
PRODUCTO SE DERRUMBE,
Y/O HERIDAS (GOLPES)
SERIAS.

NE PAS CHARGER LE
PRODUIT SANS ATTACHER
CORRECTEMENT LE

PANNEAU ARRIERE. FAIRE
AINSI PEUT CAUSER

L'INSTABILITE OU
L'EFFONDREMENT DU
PRODUIT ET PEUT VOUS
CAUSER DES
ENDOMMAGEMENTS

SERIEUX.

1 - 800 -950 - 4782 A174919



1. To clean, use a soft cloth slightly dampened with water.

2. Do not use abrasive cleaners or spray liquids.

3. Using solvents of any kind on your furniture may damage
your furniture's finish.

4. Liquid spills should be removed immediately. Using a soft
clean cloth, blot the spill gently. Avoid rubbing.

5. Stains or marks from crayons or ink markers will be difficult
to remove.

6. Do not climb or step on the stand.

7. Periodically check that all fasteners are tightened.

8. Service inquiries? Operators are standing by at our
TOLL-FREE help line 1-800-950-4782.

1. Para limpiar, use un pafio suave ligeramente humedecido
con agua.

2. No use limpiadores abrasivos o rociadores.

3. El uso de disolventes de ningun tipo sobre sus muebles
pueden danar el acabado de sus muebles.

4. Los derrames de liquidos deben ser retirados
inmediatamente. Con un pafio suave y limpio, seque el derrame
suavemente. Evite frotar.

5. Las manchas o marcas de crayones o marcadores de tinta
seran dificiles de eliminar.

6. No se suba o pisar el stand.

7. Compruebe periédicamente que todos los sujetadores estén
apretados.

8. Preguntas sobre servicio? Los operadores estan haciendo
una pausa en nuestra Linea de ayuda gratuita 1-800-950-4782.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



1. Pour nettoyer, utilisez un chiffon doux Iégerement humidifié
avec de l'eau.

2. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs ou de liquides en
aérosol.

3. L'utilisation de solvants d'aucune sorte sur vos meubles peut
endommager le fini de votre mobilier.

4. Les déversements de liquides doivent étre retirés
immeédiatement. L'utilisation d'un chiffon propre et doux,

éponger délicatement le déversement. Evitez de frotter.

5. Taches ou les marques de crayons ou des marqueurs d'encre
sera difficile a enlever.

6. Ne pas monter ou marcher sur le stand.

7. Vérifier périodiquement que toutes les fixations sont serrées.
8. Demandes de service? Les opérateurs se tiennent a notre
Ligne d'aide SANS FRAIS 1-800-950-4782.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED WEIGHT LOADS

MAXIMUM TELEVISION WIDTH: 58 INCHES (1473 MM)
ANCHO DE LA TELEVISION MAXIMA: 58 PULGADAS
(1473 MM)

LARGEUR DE TELEVISION MAXIMALE: 58 POUCES
(1473 MM)

MAXIMUM WEIGHT: 100 LBS (45 KG)

PESO MAXIMO: 100 LIBRAS (45 KILOGRAMO)
POIDS MAXIMUM: 100 LIVRES (45 KILOGRAMME)

AAWARNING

AXIMUM WEIGHT: 25 LBS (11.4KG)

PESO MAXIMO: 25 LIBRAS (11.4KILOGRAMO)
POIDS MAXIMUM: 25 LIVRES (11.4 KILOGRAMME)

1 - 800 -950 - 4782

FOR USE WITH
TELEVISIONS WEIGHING
100 LBS (45KG) OR LESS
AND HAVING A DIAGONAL
SCREEN SIZE OF 60
INCHES (1524MM) OR LESS.
USE WITH HEAVIER OR
LARGER TELEVISIONS MAY
RESULT IN INSTABILITY
CAUSING TIP OVER
RESULTING IN DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY.

PARA EL USO CON
TELEVISORES QUE PESAN
100 LIBRAS(45KILOGRAMO)
O MENOS Y TIENE UN
TAMARNO DE DIAGONAL DE
PANTALLA DE 60
PULGADAS (1524MM)O
MENOS. EL USO CON
TELEVISORES MAS
PESADOS O MAS GRANDES
PUEDEN PROVOCAR
INESTABILIDAD CAUSANDO
VUELCO CON RESULTADO
DE MUERTE O LESIONES
GRAVES.

POUR UTILISATION AVEC
DES TELEVISEURS PESANT
£ 100(45 KILOGRAMME) OU
MOINS ET AYANT UNE
TAILLE D'ECRAN EN
DIAGONALE DE 60 POUCES
(1524MM) OU MOINS.
UTILISATION AVEC DES
TELEVISEURS LES PLUS
LOURDS OU PLUS PEUT
CAUSER UNE INSTABILITE
ET POINTE SUR
ENTRAINANT LA MORT OU
DES BLESSURES GRAVES.

A174919
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1 - 800 - 950 - 4782
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FASTENERS

Fastners are shown in actual size.
Los fijadores son demonsrtados en su tamano actual.
Les attaches sont montrées dans I'échelle grandeur.

[ H153347 \
fiii

\_ 1/4" x 1" )

-

(H158417

g M4 x 28MM
H23491

— NI

g #10 x 2" )
-

("H26053

g #10 x 1-1/4" J
(H150109

g #8 x 5/8" )

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782
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(H38169

L 8 x 30 MM )

H27771
=

9 6 x 25MM )

(H170091

L #8x1-1/16" )

(H34174
@nmmmmmm

L #3 x 3/4" )

A174919



FASTENERS

Fastners are shown in actual size.
Los fijadores son demonsrtados en su tamano actual.
Les attaches sont montrées dans I'échelle grandeur.

H158986 H43507
ST -
#3x 1" #8x 1/2"
#10 x1-1/2"
HARDWARE
(H157328 (H156359
\_ %
/L —\
H23604
o
\_ /) \_ /)
1 - 800-950-4782 A174919




HARDWARE

(H150107

(H146711 \ (H146712
0 P

- N

H159916 H159920

12

- /U )
} N (f =
H153354 Quantity H159921
1 = 2
:
- /U )
H149989
- J
@1 - 800-950-4782 A174919



Common assembly techniques.
Tacnica comun de ensamblaje.
Techniques communes d'assemblage

1 - 800 -950 - 4782 A174919



H38169

STEP 1

171 Hseot7 [[IE

800 - 950 - 4782

A174919



STEP 2

H38169 [6]

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



H159916 % [4]

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 4

H38169 (41 wiseot7 [NE—— 14

Finished edge
Borde terminado
Cote fini

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 5

2491 | T RRRTTIREATS (2]

H38169

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

[2]

Finished edge
Borde terminado
Cote fini

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



H38169 [8]
=

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 7

[4]  H159920 [4]

H159916

Finished edge
Borde terminado
Cote fini

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 8

Heseot | T RNTARIRARARS (4]

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

Finished edge
Borde terminado
Cote fini

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919




H38169

STEP 9

141 Hseot7 [[IE

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782

A174919



H159916 [6]

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



H38169

STEP 11

141 Hseot7 [[IE

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782

A174919



STEP 12

H159916 [6]

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



Hisee17 [INE——() 141
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STEP 14

A174919

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782



Hisee17 [IINE——() 1831

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 16
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STEP 17

Hiseet7 [IHE——1 131

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



H159916

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 19

H38169 [2] H159921 ‘I [2]

H159921

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 20
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STEP 21

H170091 {mmmw [4]

With assistant carefully flip unit over.
Con un assistente cuidadosamente acueste la unidad.
Avec l'aide d'une autre personne, retourner lentement |'unite sur le rebord frontal.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 22

H170091 {mmmw [6] H27771

H38169 | | 13]

( |

T

\\ |
H27771

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 23
H159916 (a1 Hiseet7 [INE—() 1121

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 24

[8]  H159920 (8]

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

H159916

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 25

H34174  (pummmmm= [ 36 ]

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.
Un assistant est nécessaire.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 26
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STEP 27

[6]

H26053

L.

91/ €]’

A174919
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H158417

STEP 28

4\ cauTioN ﬂz/

RISK OF BREAKING
GLASS. HANDLE
GLASS CAREFULLY
DURING ASSEMBLY.
USE EYE AND HAND
PROTECTION.
IMPROPER HANDLING
CAN RESULT IN CUTS
OR LACERATIONS.

RIESGO DE ROMPER EL
VIDRIO. MANEJE EL
VIDRIO CON CUIDADO AL
ENSAMBLAR ESTA
UNIDAD. USE
PROTECTION PARA SUS
OJOS Y SUS MANOS. EL
MANEJO INAPROPIADO
DEL VIDRIO PUEDE
CAUSARLE CORTADURAS
O LACERACIONES.

RISQUE DE BRIS DE VERRE.
FAITES ATTENTION LORS DE
LA MANIPULATION DU VERRE
PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE.
UTILISEZ DES PROTECTIONS
POUR LES YEUX ET LES
MAINS. UNE MAUVAISE
MANIPULATION PEUT
PROVOQUER DES COUPURES

OU DES LACERATIONS.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782

A174919




H149989 o

STEP 29

[4]

An assistant is required.
Es necesario un ayudante.

Un assistant est nécessaire.

0

4\ cauTioN ﬂz/

RISK OF BREAKING
GLASS. HANDLE
GLASS CAREFULLY
DURING ASSEMBLY.
USE EYE AND HAND
PROTECTION.
IMPROPER HANDLING
CAN RESULT IN CUTS
OR LACERATIONS.

RIESGO DE ROMPER EL
VIDRIO. MANEJE EL
VIDRIO CON CUIDADO AL
ENSAMBLAR ESTA
UNIDAD. USE
PROTECTION PARA SUS
OJOS Y SUS MANOS. EL
MANEJO INAPROPIADO
DEL VIDRIO PUEDE
CAUSARLE CORTADURAS
O LACERACIONES.

RISQUE DE BRIS DE VERRE.
FAITES ATTENTION LORS DE
LA MANIPULATION DU VERRE
PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE.
UTILISEZ DES PROTECTIONS
POUR LES YEUX ET LES
MAINS. UNE MAUVAISE
MANIPULATION PEUT
PROVOQUER DES COUPURES

OU DES LACERATIONS.

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782

A174919




STEP 30

H23604 (0 ) [12]

Finished edge
Borde terminado
Cote fini

1 - 800 - 950 - 4782 A174919



STEP 31

(e}
Yol
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Yol
—
I

[6]

H43507 <W

@ [6]

H157328

A174919
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STEP 32

H158986 mmmmw [2] H170110

1 - 800 -950 - 4782

A174919
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\

H153347 'l\\\\\\ I

STEP 33
(AT

M 121 His3354 K
These holes and screws are for a safety device that can be purchased

separately.

Estos agujeros y tornillos son para la instalacién de un aparato de seguridad
que se vende por separado.

Ces trous et vis sont pour un dispositif de sécurité qui peut étre acheté
séparément.

1 - 800 -950 - 4782 A174919



Bus.

FURNITURE

BUSH FURNITURE’S WRITTEN
WARRANTY TO YOU

In order to provide you with timely assistance,
please thoroughly inspect your furniture for
missing or defective parts immediately after
opening the carton. To receive replacement or
missing parts under this warranty, call our
Consumer Service Department TOLL-FREE
at 1-800-950-4782. Please have the Model,
Part, and Lot Numbers found in the instruction
manual available for your reference. You will
also need your sales receipt or other proof of
purchase. Replacement part(s) will be shipped
to you at no charge with Bush Industries
assuming all shipping and handling charges.

All Bush Furniture is warranted to
the original purchaser at the time of purchase
and for a period of one year thereafter.

We warrant to you, the original purchaser, that
our furniture and all its parts and components
are free of defects in

material or workmanship. “Defects,” as used in
this warranty, is defined as any imperfection
which impairs the use of the furniture product.

Our warranty is expressly limited to the

replacement of furniture parts and components.

For one year after the date of purchase, Bush
will replace any parts that are defective in
material or workmanship.

This warranty applies under conditions of
normal use. Our Bush Furniture

products are not intended for outdoor use.
This warranty does not cover: 1) defects
caused by improper assembly or disassembly;
2) defects occurring after purchase due to
product modification, intentional damage,
accident, misuse, abuse, negligence or
exposure to the elements; and 3) labor or
assembly costs.

IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THE
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, SHALL
NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE DURATION OF
THE WRITTEN WARRANTY STATED ABOVE,
AND IN NO EVENT SHALL BUSH BE
LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING
FROM USE OF THE PRODUCT. Some states
do not allow a limitation on how long an
implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or
limitation of incidental or consequential
damages, so the above limitation and
exclusion may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights.
You may also have other rights that may
vary from state to state.

VOTRE GARANTIE BUSH FURNITURE

Afin de vous assister rapidement, veuillez inspecter
votre mobilier en détail immédiatement aprés
I'ouverture du carton en cas de piéces manquantes
ou défectueuses. Pour recevoir une piéce de rechange
ou manquante couverte par cette garantie, appelez
notre département de service clientéle
GRATUITEMENT au 1-800-950-4782. Veuillez tenir

a disposition les numéros de modéle, de piéce et de
lot qui se trouvent dans le manuel d’instruction pour
votre référence. Vous aurez également besoin de votre
recu ou d’une autre preuve d'achat. La (les) piéce(s)
de rechange vous sera (seront) envoyée(s) sans

frais, Bush Industries se chargeant de tous les frais d
‘expédition.

Tout le produit Bush Furniture est garanti
a l'acheteur original a partir de la date d’achat pour
une période de un an.

Nous vous garantissons, a vous 'acheteur original, que
notre mobilier et toutes ses pieces et

composants sont sans défaut de matériau ou de
fabrication. Le terme “défauts” utilisé dans cette garan-
tie, est défini comme étant toutes les imperfections qui
compromettent I'utilisation du meuble.

Notre garantie est expressément limitée au
remplacement des piéces et des composants du
mobilier. Pendant un an aprés la date d’achat, Bush
remplacera toute piéce défectueuse dans le matériau
ou sa fabrication.

Cette garantie d’applique sous des conditions
d'utilisation normale. Nos produits Bush Furniture

ne sont pas destinés a étre utilisés en plein air. Cette
garantie ne couvre pas: 1) les défauts causés par un
mauvais assemblage ou démontage, 2) les défauts
ayant lieu aprés I'achat et dus a la modification du
produit, des dommages intentionnels, des accidents,
une mauvaise utilisation, un mauvais traitement, la
négligence ou I'exposition aux éléments, et 3) les frais
de main d’'ceuvre ou d’assemblage.

LES GARANTIES TACITES, Y COMPRIS LA
GARANTIE DE QUALITE MARCHANDE, NE
S’ETENDRONT PAS AU-DELA DE LA DUREE
ECRITE CITEE CI-DESSUS, ET BUSH NE SERA
EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES
ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS RESULTANT DE
LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT. Certains états ne
permettent pas d’appliquer une limite & la durée de la
garantie tacite, ni une exclusion ou limitation des
dommages accessoires ou indirects; dans ce cas les
limitations ou exclusion ci-dessus peuvent ne pas
s'appliquer a vous.

Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spéci-
fiques. Il se peut que vous ayez également d’autres
droits qui peuvent varier d'un état a l'autre.

WARRANTY INFORMATION/INFORMATIONS POUR
LA GARANTIE/INFORMACION DE GARANTIA

Garantia Escrita de Bush Furniture

para usted Para brindarle asistencia oportuna, por
favor, verifique detalladamente que a su mueble no
le falte o tenga piezas defectuosas inmediatamente
después de abrir la caja. Para recibir un reemplazo
o la parte faltante bajo esta garantia, llame a
nuestro Departamento de Servicio al Consumidor
GRATIS al 1-800-950-4782. Sirvase traer los
numeros de modelo, parte y lote que se encuentran
en el manual de instrucciones disponible para su
referencia. Ademas, necesitara el recibo de su
compra u otra prueba de compra. La(s) pieza(s) de
reemplazo le sera(n) enviada(s) sin recargo por
Bush Industries asumiendo los gastos de envio y
manipuleo.

Todo mueble de Bush es garantizado al
comprador original al momento de la compra y por
un periodo de un afo en adelante.

Le garantizamos a usted, el comprador original, que
nuestros muebles sus partes y componentes estan
libres de defectos en materiales o trabajo. “Defectos”
segln se usa en esta garantia, se define como una
imperfeccion que perjudica el uso del

producto mobiliario.

Nuestra garantia se limita expresamente al
reemplazo de partes y componentes mobiliarios.
Durante uno afno después de la fecha de compra,
Bush reemplazara cualquier parte defectuosa en
material o trabajo.

Esta garantia se aplica bajo condiciones de uso
normal. Nuestros productos de BushFurniture no
son para uso en exteriores. Esta

garantia no cubre: 1) defectos causados por un
ensamblaje o desensamblaje inadecuado;

2) defectos que ocurran después de la compra
debido a modificacién del producto; dafio intencional,
accidente, mal uso, abuso, negligencia o exposicion
a los elementos; y 3)costos de trabajo o ensamblaje.

LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICADAS, INCLUYENDO
LA GARANTIA DE COMERCIABILIDAD, NO SE
EXTENDERAN MAS ALLA DE LA DURACION DE
LA GARANTIA ESCRITA MENCIONADA, Y EN
NINGUN CASO BUSH SERA RESPONSABLE
POR DANOS INCIDENTALES O CONSIGUIENTES
COMO RESULTADO DEL USO DEL PRODUCTO.
Algunos estados no permiten una limitacién sobre
el tiempo de duracién de la garantia implicada o la
exclusion o limitacién de dafos incidentales o
consiguientes, de manera que la limitacion y
exclusién mencionadas pueden no aplicarse

para usted.

Esta garantia le otorga derechos legales
especificos. Puede también tener otros derechos
que pueden variar segun los estados.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS FOR YOUR RECORDS/VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CECI POUR VOS ARCHIVES/POR FAVOR
CONSERVE ESTE DOCUMENTO PARA SUS REGISTROS

You may need to refer to this information in case of warranty claim for insurance purposes.
Il se peut que vous ayez besoin de ces informations en cas de réclamation de garantie pour votre assurance.
Puede necesitar referirse a esta informacion, en caso de algtn reclamo de la garantia con fines relacionados al seguro.

Date Purchased/Date d’achat/Fecha de la Compra:

Store Name/Nom du magasin/Nombre de la Tienda:

Model #/Modele #/Modelo #:

Product Description/Description du produit/Descripcion del Producto:

Lot Code:
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